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Table 2 

LIST OF GLAUCONITE-BEARING SEDIMENTS IN POLAND as o of 31.XII.2021 
[thousand m3] 

Glauconite-bearing sediments 
glauconite 

 Name of deposit 

The 
state of 

develop-
ment 

Resources 

Output County anticipated 
economic 

economic 

Total number of deposits: 7  
9,969.74 
1,281.78 

3,827.52 
299.79 

54.67 
6.56 

  

Lubelskie Voivodeship 
number of deposits: 7  

9,969.74 
1,281.78 

3,827.52 
299.79 

54.67 
6.56 

  

1 Brzeźnica Leśna  R 3,056.31 - - lubartowski 
      401.90 - -   

2 Górka Lubartowska IX  R 527.03 337.78 - lubartowski 
      68.62 43.98 -   

3 Górka Lubartowska-Niedźwiada E 1,628.64 515.67 54.67 lubartowski 
   195.45 61.89 6.56  

4 Leszkowice 1  R 1,030.05 - - lubartowski 
      318.07 - -   

5 Niedźwiada II  R 2,046.25 1,879.07 - lubartowski 
      211.18 193.92 -   

6 Niedźwiada III  R 1,095.00 1,095.00 - lubartowski 
   - - -  

7 Niedźwiada Kolonia I  R 586.46 - - lubartowski 
      86.56 - -   

Accepted abbreviations: 
B - for solid minerals - mine in a building process, for fuels - prepared for the exploitation or a trial period of 

the exploitation 
E - exploited 
G - underground natural gas storage facilities 
M - deposit crossed out of the annual report of mineral resources during an analyzed period 
P - deposit covered by the preliminary exploration (in C2+D category, for fuels – in C category) 
R - deposit covered by the detailed exploration (in A+B+C1 category, for fuels – in A+B category) 
Z - abandoned deposit 
T - deposit exploited temporarily 
K - change of the raw material in a deposit 


